AUSTRALIAN BELTED GALLOWAY ASSOCIATION INC.

ABN 65 169 855 060
Annual Membership Fees
as of 1st July 2024 (inclusive of GST)

Full Membership (pro rata) 1st July — 30th Jun 100% $125.00
1st Oct — 31st Dec 75% $93.74
1st Jan — 31st Mar 50% $62.50
1st Apr — 30th Jun 25% $31.25

Entrance fee (for Full Membership, once only) $50.00

Commercial Membership $40.00

Associate Membership $40.00

Junior Membership $15.00

Herd Book Fees
as of 1st January 2024 (inclusive of GST)

Registration Fees (when not registered with annual herd inventory and animal levy)
Bulls and Females: Under 18 months - $20.00
Over 18 — 24 months - $30.00
Over 24 months - $35.00

DNA & PV testing (if completed through ABGA)

DNA & PV Testing (Parent Verification and DNA Profiling) $33.00

Annual Live Animal Levy (an annual fee payable upon lodgement of the December herd inventory)

Herd Size 10 & Under 11-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50 +
$20.00 $15.00 $13.00 $12.00 $11.00 $10.00

e Calves registered when paying annual animal levy have the same discounted fee as your active-animal levy fees eg.
when registering between 11- 19 head, each calf registration will also be $15.00 each.
* From 1st August 2014, existing active bulls are included in the total herd size, attracting the same fee per head as
active females. ® From 1st January 2024, any new calf or steer recording shall attract a fee ¢ As of 1st January 2024
registration of progeny born during the inactive period of an animal shall attract DOUBLE the registration fee
* Payment to be included with herd inventory.

Reinstatement fee $60.00 (once only, per animal)
Calf and Steer Recording (Unregistered, without certificate) $10.00
Reprint of certificate (due to owner’s error) $20.00
Transfers
Under 90 days $30.00
Over 90 days $50.00
Cow & calf transfer (calf to be under 9 months) $30.00
Transfer from another Society $25.00
Semen & Embryo
Overseas Al Sire registration and listing fee (once only) $150.00
Australian Al Sire registration and listing fee (once only) $100.00
Certificate for Overseas embryo enabling transfer of ownership $25.00
Registration of Overseas embryo $25.00
Certificate of Australian embryo enabling transfer of ownership $25.00
Registration of Australian embryo $25.00
Merchandise
ABGA Ties (limited stock available) $20.00
ABGA Badges $5.00
ABGA Scarves $35.00

Additional postage fees will be included with purchase

ABGA EXECUITVE OFFICER, ABRI, UNE ARMIDALE NSW 2351
TELEPHONE: (02) 6773 3243  FACSIMILE: (02) 6772 1943
EMAIL: beltedgalloway@abri.une.edu.au





